

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH

27-6-2017

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has received the rejoinder affidavit today only and prays that the matter may be posted on 13th July, 2017. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, list the matter on 13th July, 2017.

JUDGE

chongnunkim