

W.P.(C) No. 306 of 2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH

22.08.2017

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that case is now being handled by Mr. M. Devananda, learned advocate and accordingly, matter may be listed by showing the name of Mr. M. Devananda as counsel for the petitioner in place of Mr. M. Hemchandra.

List the matter on 12.09.2017.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin