

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Hoabijam

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

RIMS & 4 Ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

09.04.2019

At the request of Mr. Gyanjeet, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 10.04.2019.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin