

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Smt. Jodibala Haobijam

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

The Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS); & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

27.08.2019

Ms. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to file a memo for listing a 'disposed of case' along with the present writ petition which will have bearing on the final adjudication of the present case.

There is also request for short adjournment on behalf of Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for private respondent.

At the request of both sides, list the matter on 19.09.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep