

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

RIMS; & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

19.09.2019

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

Ms. Numita, learned counsel seeks for short adjournment stating that her senior Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner is engaged in a Special Bench.

At the request, list the matter on 26.09.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep