

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobam

... Petitioner

-Versus-

RIMS & 4 ors.

.... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
(Video Conference)**

28.09.2020

Mr. L. Anand, learned counsel submits that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 4 for which he has filed Vakalatnama on-line.

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel is also present on behalf of private respondent. Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG for respondent No. 2 while Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner is not present. It has been stated by Mr. L. Anand that he will inform Mrs. Pushpa over the phone about the matter.

List the matter on 06.10.2020.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel from the cause list.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori