

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

...*Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

RIMS

...*Respondent(s)*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

06-10-2020

Shri Kirankumar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Shri L. Anand, learned counsel for the RIMS submits that Shri L. Anand has got some personal difficulties at home and accordingly, he prays that the matter be listed next week.

List the matter on 13-10-2020 for hearing. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted in the matter and in case any of the counsels prays for adjournment, he is liable to pay cost amount of which shall be decided by this court.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devananda