

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

RIMS & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 286 of 2013 (D/O)
WP(C) No. 314 of 2012 (D/O)**

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

13.10.2020

Shri M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Shri L. Anand, learned counsel for the RIMS submits that the matter be adjourned and listed after vacation on the ground that the mother of Shri L. Anand, learned counsel has expired today and he further submits that he has already informed the counsel appearing for the petitioner, namely Smt. G. Pushpa.

Accordingly, list the matter on 4/11/2020 (Wednesday).

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE