

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

RIMS & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 286 of 2013 (D/O)
WP(C) No. 314 of 2012 (D/O)
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

19-11-2020

Shri N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents submits that his senior, Shri H.S. Paonam, learned Sr. Counsel is on his legs in another Court and accordingly, he prays that the matters be listed next week to which the learned counsel appearing for the other side have no objection.

List the matters on 27-11-2020 (Friday) for hearing and it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matters.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE