

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

...*Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

RIMS

...*Respondent(s)*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R**

10-12-2020

Heard Smt. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Shri L. Anand, learned Advocate appearing for the RIMS; Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India and Shri S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent.

Heard in part and list the matter on 18-01-2021 for further hearing.

In order to understand the correct facts of the matter, the Director (RIMS) is directed to produce the file containing the application of the private respondent including the documents for having applied for appointment to the post of Lecturer as per the Advertisement dated 17-12-2019 and for having applied for the post of Associate Professor as per the Advertisement dated 27-03-2012 on or before 17-12-2020.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devananda