

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

RIMS & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

11-11-2021

List the matter on 19-11-2021 for further hearing as prayed for by
Smt. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

JUDGE

Victoria