

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

...*Petitioner*

*Vs.*

RIMS

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

19-11-2021

This matter is released from being Part Heard and list the matter on 14-01-2022 for hearing. However, liberty is granted to the learned counsels appearing for the parties to make a mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for preponing the date of hearing.

Shri Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appears for the respondent No. 2.

JUDGE

*Deenanda*