

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHALS

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014
(Through Video conference)

Jodibala Haobijam

.... *Petitioner*

-Versus-

RIMS and 4 Ors.

... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
14.03.2022

[1] I heard Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel and Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel for the private respondents; Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG for the Union of India respondents and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the RIMS respondent.

[2] Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel and Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel for the private respondents seek time.

[3] Therefore, post this matter finally on 05.04.2022.

[4] Since the matter is pending from 2014 onwards, both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments on that day without fail. No further adjournment will be granted.

[5] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Sushil