

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

RIMS

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

22.07.2022

[1] Heard Ms. Ranjeeta, learned counsel junior to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Ms. Ranjeeta, learned counsel junior to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner represented that her senior is not well. Therefore, she prayed this Court to adjourn the matter.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 22.08.2022.

JUDGE

John Kom