

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

RIMS

...*Respondent*

**BEFORE
HON'BLEMR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

07.06.2023

[1] Since the matter is listed for fixing a date and as prayed by the parties, list on 25th July, 2023.

[2] Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.

JUDGE

- *Larson*