

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

RIMS

...*Respondent*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

13.09.2023

[1] Ms. Ranjita, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be taken up after 2(two) weeks.

[2] Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 4; and Mr. Armananda, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, have no objections.

[3] List on 05.10.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet