

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014**

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

01.12.2023

Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the parties.

At their request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 17.01.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet