

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

01.03.2024

Ms. Ranjeeta, learned counsel, seeks an adjournment on the ground that Ms. G. Pushpa, the main counsel who has to argue the writ petition on behalf of petitioner, is unwell, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

It is, however, made clear that no further accommodation shall be granted.

List on 04.04.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep