

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

04.04.2024

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioner, after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the other side.

List on 30.05.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep