

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

22.08.2024

Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent
Nos. 1 & 4.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

However, Registry is directed to issue notice of default to the petitioner,
through the counsel who has entered appearance on her behalf, as well.

List on 05.09.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep