

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS; & Ors.

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

26.09.2024

Mr. L. Anand, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 4.

At request of Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable her to obtain instructions, the hearing of this petition is adjourned.

List on 18.10.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep