

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
ORDER

14.11.2024

Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 5; and Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 4.

At request of Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the hearing of this petition is adjourned.

List on 02.12.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep