

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

... Petitioner

- Versus -

RIMS

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

ORDER

20.02.2025

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appears for the respondent.

List the matter on 03.04.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiha