

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS.

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(O R D E R)

12.06.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Th. Ranjeeta is present before the court physically and whereby the said counsel seeking for short accommodation on the premises that the counsel who is on record is having some personal inconveniences.

Therefore, keeping in view the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is deemed appropriate that the matters would be listed on 11.07.2025.

In the meanwhile, the presence of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 4, Mr. B Kirankumar and Ms. Lekhakumari, for respondent No.5 is taken on record.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom