

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

ORDER

14.07.2025

Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioner inclusive of the learned counsel Mr. B. Kirankumar Sharma for the respondent are present before the court physically.

However, the matter could not reach for hearing due to paucity of time and more so, the court time is at 5:15 p.m.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 22nd July, 2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil