

Sl.4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences & 4 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
(O R D E R)

07.08.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. TH. Ranjeeta is present representing the counsel, Mrs. G. Pushpa who is on record but the said counsel in this matter is seeking for short accommodation on the premises that she wants to submit some short synoptic notes in terms of her argument.

Whereas in this matter, learned senior counsel for respondent No.5 Mr. HS. Paonam and inclusive of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 4, Mr. B. Kirankumar are present before the court physically.

However, keeping in view the submissions made by the aforesaid counsel for the petitioner in this matter, it is deemed appropriate that the matter would be listed on 21.08.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom