

Sl.1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam.

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(O R D E R)

21.08.2025.

Learned counsel, Mrs. G.Pushpa for the petitioner is present before the court physically. Similarly, learned senior counsel, Mr. H.S Paonam for respondent No.5 and inclusive of learned counsel, Mr. B. Kirankumar for respondent Nos. 1 & 4 are also present before the court physically. Whereas, Mr. KH. Samarjit, learned DSGI is on record.

However, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in this matter is seeking for short accommodation on the premises that she wants to submit citation relating to the issues in between the petitioner and respondents.

Hence, list this matter on 04.09.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom