

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner/s

Vs.

RIM.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

04.09.2025.

The learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. G. Pushpa is present before the Court physically. Similarly, Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the respondent No.5, Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and Mr. Anand, learned senior counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 4 are also present before the Court physically.

The aforesaid learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. G. Pushpa seeks short accommodation.

Keeping in view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner in this matter is concerned, it is deemed appropriate that this matter would be listed on 23.09.2025.

Ab. Surjit

CHIEF JUSTICE