

Sl. No. 1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.306 of 2014

Jodibala Haojijam

Petitioner/s

Vs.

RIMS

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR**

(ORDER)

23.09.2025.

At request of Ms. Kh. Ranjita, learned counsel for petitioner, list on
14.10.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit