

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 306 of 2014

Jodibala Haobijam

Petitioner

Vs.

RIMS; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

14.10.2025

Matter mentioned at 2:00 pm

Ms. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for petitioner; and Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 4 make a joint request for an adjournment of the captioned matter citing difficulty for their respective arguing counsel.

Afore-referred common joint request for adjournment acceded to.
List six weeks hence.

List on 02.12.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep